STATE WATER RESOURCES CONTROL BOARD
RESOLUTION NO. 56-025

. ' APPROVAIL, OF PROPOSED AMENDMENT TO INTERAGENCY AGREEMENT

: NO. 3-119-250-0 WITH THE DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES

FOR CONTINUED SUPPORT OF THE SAN JOAQUIN VALLEY DRAINAGE
IMPLEMENTATION PROGRAM COORDINATOR

WHEREAS :
1. The San Joaquin Valley Drainage Implementation Program
(SJVDIP) cooperative effort will continue to address and

resolve agricultural drainage and drainage-related problems.

2. The original Interagency Agreement No. 3-119-250-0 expired
August 30, 1995.

3. The Executive Director signed an amended Cooperative
- Agreement to continue the shared support of a SJVDIP
Coordinator through September 30, 1997.
THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED THAT:

The SWRCB:

‘ Authorizes the Executive Director or his deéignee to negotiate
. and execute an amendment to Interagency Agreement No. 3-1198-250-0

or a new Interagency Agreement, as appropriate, with the
Department of. Water Resources to provide $51,624 for Fiscal Years
1995-96, 1996-97, and 1997-98 to continue shared support of a
SJVDIP Coordinator.

CERTIFICATION '

The undersigned, Administrative Assistant to the Board, does
hereby certify that the foregoing is a full, true, and correct
copy of a resolution duly and regularly adopted at a meeting of
the State Water Resources Control Board held on April 18, 1996. -

istant to the Board






